The amount reported in 2010 in respect of amounts due from subsidiaries was net of £107,622,000 due
to subsidiaries. This restatement corrects that error.

AssetCo plc l Report and Financial Statements 2011 23

Notes to the parent company financial statements (continued)

Provision against Amounts Due From subsidiaries
Value in use calculations have been concluded for all subsidiaries and when relevant debt is taken into
consideration there is no basis for the recoverability of the amounts due from subsidiaries, accordingly
a provision of £135,417,000 was processed in 2010. This amount varies to the £131,075,000 reported
in Note 5 as £4,342,000 of the restatement has been accounted for in pre-exceptional operating profit.

The £4,342,000 restatement relates to the reversal of management recharges from the Company to its
subsidiaries in 2010 that cannot be substantiated and a provision in respect of amount due from
subsidiaries.

Taxation
The £1,089,000 restatement relates to the effects of the reversal of management recharges from the
Company to its subsidiaries that cannot be substantiated.

Restatement of Prior Years
Provision in
respect of

As reported Investments Restated
31 March 2009 31 March 2009

£’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets
Investments in subsidiaries 98,720 (98,720) –
Current assets
Debtors 8,920 – 8,920
Cash 7,500 – 7,500

16,420 – 16,420
Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year (1,478) – (1,478)

Net current assets 14,942 – 14,942
Net Assets 113,662 (98,720) 14,942
Capital and reserves
Call-up share capital 18,345 – 18,345
Share premium account 26,115 – 26,115
Merger reserve 68,293 – 68,293
Share-based payment reserve 580 – 580
Profit and loss account 329 (98,720) (98,391)
Total shareholders’ funds/(deficit) 113,662 (98,720) 14,942

24 AssetCo plc l Report and Financial Statements 2011

Notes to the parent company financial statements (continued)

Restatement of Prior Years
Provision in

Restatement of respect of
As reported Provision in Amounts due Amounts due Restated
31 March respect of from from 31 March

2010 Investments Subsidiaries Subsidiaries Taxation 2010
Company Balance Sheet £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets
Investments in subsidiaries 98,720 (98,720) – – – –
Current assets
Debtors 27,795 – 107,622 (135,417) – –
Cash 21 – – – – 21

27,816 – 107,622 (135,417) – 21
Creditors: amounts
falling due within
one year (2,494) – (107,622) – (1,089) (111,205)

Net Current assets/
(liabilities) 25,322 – – (135,417) (1,089) (111,184)

Net Assets/(liabilities) 124,042 (98,720) – (135,417) (1,089) (111,184)
Capital and reserves
Call-up share capital 22,678 – – – – 22,678
Share premium account 29,288 – – – – 29,288
Merger reserve 68,293 – – – – 68,293
Share-based payment
reserve 680 – – – – 680

Profit and loss account 3,103 (98,720) – (135,417) (1,089) (232,123)
Total shareholders’
funds/(deficit) 124,042 (98,720) – (135,417) (1,089) (111,184)

4. Segmental reporting
Segment information is presented in respect of the Company’s geographical settlement. The analysis is
for the eighteen months to 30 September 2011 and twelve months to 31 March 2010. Unallocated
comprises the UK head office. No secondary segmental information has been provided as in the view
of the directors, the Company operates in only one segment, being in the provision of fire and rescue
services.

Analysis of turnover and results by geographical settlement
Eighteen months to 30 September 2011 Total

UAE Unallocated Operations
£'000 £'000 £'000

Turnover
Turnover to external customers 12,796 – 12,796
Inter-segment turnover – – –
Total turnover 12,796 – 12,796

Result
Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 1,128 81,227 82,355
Assets and liabilities
Total net assets 1,126 4,037 5,163

Turnover by destination is not materially different from the turnover by origin shown above.

AssetCo plc l Report and Financial Statements 2011 25

Notes to the parent company financial statements (continued)

Analysis of turnover and results by geographical settlement
Twelve months to 31 March 2010 Total

UAE Unallocated Operations
£'000 £'000 £'000

Restated

Turnover
Turnover to external customers – – –
Inter-segment turnover – – –
Total turnover – – –

Result
Loss on ordinary activities before taxation – (131,506) (131,506)

Assets and liabilities
Total net liabilities – (111,184) (111,184)